west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57" Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450

fax: (304) 926-0452 Thursday, December 29, 2022

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Horizontal 6A  Plugging

EQT PRODUCTION COMPANY
625 LIBERTY AVE., SUITE 1700

PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

Re: Permit approval for WRIGHT 1H
47-049-02281-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. Ifthere are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

James A. Marti
Chief

Operator’s Well Number: WRIGHT 1H
Farm Name: RADCLIFF, JACKI o
U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-049-02281-00-00 <4 *"
Horizontal 6A  Plugging
Date Issued: 12/29/2022

Promoting a healthy environment.
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4704902281 ¢

PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code § 22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon
this permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified
permit conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in
or about the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give
notice, stating the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the
Chief within twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

12/30/2022
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WW-4B
Rev. 2/01 2)Operator's
Well No. Wrnght 1H (Radciiff 1H) 3
3)API Well No. 47-os  -ozm
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON
4) Well Type: Oil / Gas X / Ligquid injection ___ / Waste disposal ___ /
(If "Gas, Production _ or Underground storage __ ) Deep __ / Shallowzih_
5) Location: Elevation 1494’ Watersheq Bartholomew Fork

District Mannington

6) wWell Operator EQT Production Company
Address 400 Woodcliff Drive
Canonsburg PA 15317

8) 0il and Gas Inspector to be notified
name Kenneth Greynolds
Address 613 Broad Run Road

Jane Lew, WV 26378

County Marion

Quadrangle Glover Gap 7.5'

7)Designated ngen: Joseph C. Mallow

Ladress 427 Midstate Drive
Clarksburg, WV 26301

9)Plugging Contractor

name R&J -
Hueysville, KY 41640

10) Work Order: The work

order

See Attachment for details and procedures.

for the manner of plugging this well is as

follows:

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted

work can commence.

Kenneth Greynolds= ==«

Botrosnfien pon €

Worx order approved by inspector e

De 0721707 #3780 sa)
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Radcliff TH

Marion Co., WV 4704902281P
HZ Marcellus well

APl # 47-049-02281

BY: Tyler Mizgorski

DATE: 10/31/2022

CURRENT STATUS:

Elevation @ 1.490

20" J-55 94 ppf conductor @ 120" Type | Cement to Surface

13 3/8" 155 54.5 ppf casing @ 1.235" Type | Cement to Surface

REp
9 5/8" J55 - 36 ppf casing C 2,950" Type | Cement to Surface Office Ef Elvep
51/2" P110 - 20 ppf casing @ 13,634 Class H POZ/Class H Cemented to Surface y O”and Gag

v

Well Not Completed { 2022
Fresh water @ 60°, 150 VDe
Salt water (@ 1,525 Enwroﬂme:::“meﬂr of
Coal Show @ 1200 ! Mtectig,,

1) Notify Inspector Ken Greynolds, (304) 206-6613, Kenneth.L..Grevnolds@wy.gov prior to beginning operations.

2) Check and record pressure on all casings, notify Engineer of recorded pressures.

3) Install 10k wireline BOP. Test BOP's and stack to regs. P/U install 10k lubricator. (Call 8hrs before, will need crane truck)

4) Equalize lubricator, if necessary and RIH w/ wireline to top of marcellus at 8,129" and set a CIBP above the Marcellus @ 8.079°
MD. If unable to get to set depth, EQT office will call DEP to discuss options.

5) Hook up pump truck and pressure test lines to 8000 psi. (Call pump truck 8hrs before)

6) POOH w/ wireline and load well with 6% gel if not full. Perform CIT with pump truck to 2000 psi. Ensure leak-off is not more
than 10% in thirty minutes per regulation.

7) RIH and set second CIBP 10" above the first

8) POOH w/ wireline and load well with 6% gel if not full. Perform CIT with pump truck to 2000 psi. Ensure leak-off is not more
than 10% in thirty minutes per regulation.

9) RIH with Renegade segmented bond log and pull log from CIBP to surface

10) TIH with tubing to CIBP. ¢, 564’ Jos

I'1) Pump 1500 Class A or Class L cement plug. 8.069" to %569 Pump 500" of cement and pull 500" of tubing 2 times. Pump last
500" section and pull tubing 300" and reverse circulate full hole volume. TOOH 300’

12) Let cement dry for 8 hours and tag top of cement. If cement top is ar25+1" or close POOH to 3,150" and set a 500" Class A or
Class L. Cement plug from 3,150" to 2,650". Pump 500" of cement and pull 500" of tubing. Pull tubing 300" and reverse circulate
full hole volume. TOOH 300" (safety plug - 9 5/8” Casing Seat)

13) Let cement dry for 8 hours and tag top of cement. If cement top is at 2,650" POOH to 1.400". Set a 400" Class A or Class L
cement plug 1,400 to 1000°. TOOH 300" Reverse circulate full hole volume. TOOH 300" (13 3/8” casing seat — Coal Plug)

14) Let cement dry for 8 hours.

15) TIH with tubing and check TOC. IF at 1000 or close POOH to 350" and set Class A or Class L plug 350" to surface (Freshwater,
and surface plug)

16) Reclaim location and Set Monument above ground to WV-DEP Specifications

3 by Warmrantt Grwy sk

Kenneth Greynoldsg: o s s

Comprostson g © = ADO = WWDEP QU = O s G
Dale 2027 1962 15 18 29 Q400
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WR-38 Page | of ‘t‘ ’
Rev. 8/23/13

State of West Virginia RECEIVED
Department of Environmental Protection - Office of Oil and Gas Office of Oil and Gas
Well Operator’s Report of Well Work
AUG 3 0 2017

E WV Department of
nvironmental Protection

API . 048 02281 Couny Manon Disiricr Mannington
Quad G|0Vef Gap Pad Name anhi ~ Field'Pool Name )
Farm name Jackie & Sheila Radciiffe - o el Number YMright 1H
Operator (as registered with the 00G) EQT p‘Edf'f'l'on B ==
Address 625 leerty Avenue Ciy Pittsburgh State PA in 15222
As Drilled location  NAD B3/UTM Attach an as-drilled plat, prefile view, and deviation surnvey
Top hole Northing 4 382 185 982 Easting 348258421
Landing Point of Curve Northing 4382162 038 Easting 548407004 o

Bottom Hole Northing 4383739473 , Easting 548 “’3?{3_7 -
Elevation (f) 1490 Gl Type of Well oNew B Existing Type of Report  Binterim  oFinal
Permit Type o Deviated = Horizomal 8 Homzontal 84 = Verucal Depth Type i Deep &  Shallow
Type of Operation © Conven o Deepen 8 Dnll © Plug Back = Redniimg o Rework 0 Stimulate

Well Type = Brine Disposal © CBM B Gas o Oil o Sccondany Recovery  © Solution Miming  © Storage c()th:rofﬁo:ECEIVED

Oil anq Gag
Type of Completion c Single © Multiple Fluids Produced = Brine 0Gas oNGL Ol o©Other G’V 0
Drilled with = Cable @ Rotany 4207,
Drilling Media  Surface hole At~ Mud BFresh Water Intermediate hole = Ar B Mud © Fr:sh&%nma,é%“l of
Pr
Productionhole o Air #8Mud  © Fresh Water = Brine Otection

Mud Typefs) and Additive(s)
Synthetic Base Driling Mud with Barte Calcium Carbanate Caicium Chionde "ydrated Lime Ceoar Fiber, Bentonite, Soda Ash. Lignite

Aluminum Sterate, Citric Acide. Sodlurn B:ca'bonale Giyf*enne Desco Causuc Soda Synven Synthehc 1- L

Date permit issued 05/07"2014 Date dnlling commenced 10/3/2014 _ Date dnilling ceased 11/4/2015

Date completion activities began NO‘ Yet Completed Daie completion activities ceased Nt Yet Complgled_

Verbal plugging (YN) __ Date permission granted Granted by

Please note. Operator 1s required to submit a plugging application within ¥ days of verbal permussion to plug

Freshwater depthis) fi 60, 150  Openmineis) (YNidepths N0
Salt water depthis) fi ) 1525 Void(s) encountered i Y/N) depths No -
Coal depthis) R - 1.200 Cavern(s) encountered (YN depths No B
Is coal being mined in area (Y/N) S E{ o -
Reviewed by
‘o VIewed

~, DU/ |
T l | l\ \QT Cc-u\{\l&ﬂ
3|2 Loelty 12/30/2022
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WR-35 Page ~ of _ﬂ‘
Rev. 8/23/13

APl 47.049 | 02281 S— Jackie & Sheila Radcliffe Well number Wright 1H
CASING Hole Casing New or Grade Baske! D:d cement carculate (Y/ N)
STRINGS Size Size _ Depth Used wifi Depthis) * Provide details below®
| Conductor 26" 2 120 NEW 155048 | NA Y
Surface 172" 13-3/8" 1,235 NEW J-55 54 54 N/A Y
Coal
Intermediate | 12-1/4" G.5/8" 2,950' NEW J-55 364 N/A Y
Intermechate 2
Intermediate 3
Production B-3/4" s.112" 12,634 NEW P-110 204 N/A ¥
Tubing
Packer iype and depth set Ot RECEIVED ] { Q'Ilﬁk
Comment Details . S S ,___—A.Uﬁ_a—ﬂ—NIT
T N o o T panmnnt of
Enwonmontal Protection
CEMENT Class/Type Number Stumy Yield Volume Cement woc
DATA of Cement of Sacks wi(ppg! ( it 'fsks) (Fil) Top (MD) (hrs)
Conductor Type 1 140 152 | 130 1806 Surface 24+
Surface Type 1 947 15.6 1.18 11174 Surface 235
Coal
Imermediate | Type 1 850 156 125 1,150.4 Surface 025
Intermediate 2
Intermed ate 3 1
Production Class H POZ/Class H|  1.376/1,582 140156 1.39/1.18 375082 Surface 72+
Tubing
Drillers TD (ft) 13877 Loggers TD (ft) N2 Er‘:u.._o
Deecpest formation penetrated Marceius Plug back to (fi) N4 ~ “iice of o
2
Plug back procedure . Mo, 9 Gas
oy 0 4 2922
Kick off depth (ft) 4485 VDe,
Enwronmes;ﬂmem of
Check all wireline logs run o caliper  ©density r deviated directional o induction ProfEcrfon
© npeutron T resistivity O gamma ray O temperature osonic
Well cored oYes o No Conventional Sidewall Were cuttings collected © Yes o No

DESCRIBE THE CENTRALIZER PLACEMENT USED FOR EACH CASING STRING

1319 Freen Wale: | Conmaiier avery 180 o
3-5/8" Fresn Water - 1 Bowsprng Centraazer every "0 U 2 950 TR0
5.12" Frest Wanor - 1 Soiic Bocy Cenraize every BO from 13,634 T/ 7.000

WAS WELL COMPLETED ASSHOTHOLE cYes = No DETAILS NOT YET COMPLETED

WAS WELL COMPLETED OPEN HOLE? =Yes © No DETAILS NOT YET COMPLETEC

WERE TRACERSUSED oYes oo No TYPE OF TRACER(S) USED NOT YET COMPLETED

12/30/2022
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WR-35 Page b of 4
Rev. 823-13
APl 47. 049 _ 02281 Farm name Jackie & Sheila Radcliffe Well number YVright 1H
ATI DEPTHS
RECEyg
0D
o . o TVD - [ MD Ofﬁce of Ofi‘and Gas
= — No
o o V.04 200
SN ISR S 1%
Please insent additional licabl E”V‘fonn?:ﬁ;nmem o
ease insert additional pages as applicable I Protection
GASTEST - Buildup ¢ Drawdown = Open Flow OIL TEST oFlow = Pump
SHUT-IN PRESSURE  Surface psi  Bottom Hole _psi  DURATION OF TEST hrs
OPEN FLOW Gas Qil NGL Water GAS MEASURED BY
mcfpd bpd bpd bpd o Estimated ) Orifice c Pilot
LITHOLOGY TOP BOTTOM TOP BOTTOM
FORMATION DEPTHINFT DEPTHINFT DEPTHINFT DEPTHINFT DESCRIBE ROCK TYPE AND RECORD QU ANTITYAND
NAME TVD TVD MD MD TYPE OF FLUID (FRESHWATER. BRINE. OIL. GAS H.S§.ETC)
0 0
+
Please insert additional pages as applicable.
Drilling Contractor Helmerich & Payne. Inc (Rig 285) )
Address 912 N Eagle Valiey Road City Howard __ State PA Zip 16841 CEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas
Logging Company Baker Hughes i
Address 400 Technology Drive - Sulte 100 City Canonsburg State PA Zip 15317 A_LE 30 2017
Cementing Company Baker Hughes o g wv Dep?:rpﬁo&t ot
Address 400 Technology Drve - Sute 100 City Canonsburg Sae PA  zjp 15317  Envronmen ection
Stimulating Company
Address _ ___ City State  Zip .

Please insert additional pages as applicable.

Telephone

Completed b _&f‘ tw
Signature _ Title D edhyed
-

Submittal of Hydraulic Fracturing Chemical Disclosure Information

Sz 39~ 7a55

Ly
d

Date

Attach copy of FRACFOCUS Registry

12/30/2022
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WR-35 Page 4 off

Rev. 8/23/13

APl 47.049 _ 02281 Farm name Jackie & Sheila Radcliffe well number VVright 1H
PERFORATION RECORD
Stage Perforated from Perforated to Number of
No Perforauon date MD fi MD fi Perforauons Formauionis)
e - CEIVED
OO and Gas
= WV De
an’onmen ST
tal pra, "
Slectior—
|
T
Please insert additional pages as applicable.
STIMULATION INFORMATION PER STAGE
Complete a separate record for each stimulation stage
Stage  Sumulauons Ave Pump Ave Treatmeni Max Breakdown Amount of Amount of Amount of

No Date Raie (BPM) Pressure (PSI) Pressure (PS1) ISIP ( PS1) Proppani (lbs)  Waier (bbls)  Nurogen/other (unns)
|

Office of Oil and Gds

AtG3-0-2617

ﬁnvironmmui Eg{gﬂm

Please insert additional pages as applicable.

12/30/2022
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WW-4A 1) Date: November 1, 2022
Revised 6-07 2) Operator’'s Well Number
Wright 1H (Radcliff 1H)
3) AP1 Well No.: 47 - 049 - 02281
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE 0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator

(a) Name See Attached Name

Address Address

(b) Name (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration

Address Name See Attached

Address Eor,
Office of 3y .~

(c) Name Name B hiliAe

Address Address WUV 0 4 2077
6) Inspector Kenneth Greynolds () Coal Lessee with Declaration Env;r"o‘:';iapanmar,;. of

Address 613 Broad Run Road Name ental Protacti,

Jane Lew, WV 26378 Address

Telephone 304-206-6613

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

{1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-1B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the
well its and the plugging work order; and
(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW-G,

The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side.
However, you are not required to take any action at all.

Take notice that under Chapler 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice.
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in
certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief.

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal Well Operator EQT Production Company
Rebecca Shrum, Netary Public By: Erin Spine i
eaver Coun 5 —
My commis:.n expires l:);rch 9,2024 Its: Manager - Subsurface Permitting
Commission number 1267706 Address 400 Woodcliff Drive
Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries Canonsburg PA 15317
Telephone (724) 271-7380

W %gd alldm before me this 1st day of _November, 2022
g Notary Public

L i e .y
ﬂy Commission Expires March 9, 2024

0Oil and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our
ol'ii:lce will nppll'opriately sec;re }:our personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal

information, please contact DEP’s Chiel Privacy Officer at depprivacyoffier@wv.gov. 1 2/30/2022
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Wright 1H (Radcliff 1H) 47-049-02281 WW-4A Attachment

Surface Owner:

Jackie D & Sheila L Radcliff
161 Cabin Creek Rd
Mannington, WV 26582

Access Owner:

Lula B Knight

638 Upper Murray Rd
Mannington, WV 26582

Coal Owners:

Consol Mining Company
1000 Consol Energy Drive
Canonsburg, PA 15317

Douglas A Gwinn
95 Sabraton Avenue
Fairmont, WV 26554

Rebecca Shuttlesworth
468 Katy Road
Fairmont, WV 26554

Cathie L Ebert
506 Katy Road
Fairmont, WV 26554

Mike Ross, Inc.
PO Box 219
Coalton, WV 26257

l. L. Morris
PO Box 397
Glenville, WV 26351

Cynthia Ann Garner
314 Woodridge Drive
Locust Grove, GA 30248

Amy Renee Russell
141 Lossie Lane
McDonough, GA 30253

Jason G & Heather R Stout
637 Upper Murray Rd
Mannington, WV 26582

Jackie D & Sheila L Radcliff
161 Cabin Creek Rd
Mannington, WV 26582

Charles Stewart
181 East Chestnut Street
Blairsville, PA 15717

James R Batson
3 Red Sky Drive
Morgantown, WV 26508

Sandra F Hulsey OHFC:E?(E_Il\{EL. )
PO Box 238 o P and Gas
Worthington, WV 26591 NOV 0 4 2027
Sharon D Wright WV Deparmaent of
209 Jefferson Street Environmental Protection

Mannington, WV 26582

William Williamson
21811 Aquasco Road
Aquasco, MD 20608

Heather R Stout
1587 Summers School Road
Morgantown, WV 26508

Jason G Stout

637 Upper Murray Road
Mannington, WV 26582

12/30/2022



U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

'“‘:_" Domestic Mail Only
128 For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.
o
m Certified Mall Fee -
s
O [Extra Services & Fees jcheck box, add fee as appropriate)
[ Return Receipt (hardcopy) [ P —
O | [ Retumn Receipt (siectronic) | P Postmark
3 | []certifiod Mail Restricted Delivary  § _ I | Here
= [J Agult Signature Required PR,
=] [} Aduit Signature Restricted Defivery § _ e
) |Postage '
ni|s B |
rl'; Total Postage and F
o fam——  JACKIE D & SHEILA L RADCLIFF
M liesiavains. 161 CABIN CREEK RD
e iy, Giate, | ¥ L MANN'NGTON, WV 26582

ps Form 3800, Af : i ’

U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

E Domestic Mail Only
2 For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®,
m Certified Mail Fee F -
s
O |Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as appropriale)
[J Return Receipt (hardcopy) | HE———
O3 | [JRetun Receipt (slactronic) L Postmark
= [] Certified Mail Restricted Defivery  $ M) Here
g [ Acuit Signature Required e ! |
[] Adut Signature Restricted Delivery § _
[ |Postage
s
M- [Total Postage and =
ru ‘o tage
Ales JASON G & HEATHER R STOUT
nJ
O [Siést and Api No. 637 UPPER MURRAY RD
rL
sisws 2 MANNINGTON, WV 26582

PS Form 3800, A e S

U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

5 Domestic Mail Only
:-g For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®,
m Certified Mail Fes
nJis
O™ [Extra Services & Fees (check bax, add fos as appropriaie)

[J Return Receipt Prardcopy) . _ 7
33 | [ Retwn Receipt (electronic) $ Postmark
D3 | [Dcentified Mai Rostricted Deivery § L Here
g [ Adult Signature Required - e

[[J Aduit Signature Restricted Delivery § N
O
mn
[\
n
- LULA B KNIGHT
n
Ly SES— 638 UPPER MURRAY RD
'\.

City, State, ZiP+4®

MANNINGTON, WV 26582

PS Form 3800, A

7021 2720 0000 9233 0590

7021 2720 0000 9233 057k

U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only
For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®,
o LD L N R B~
Certified Mail Fee 7 J 2 ,
4(V4A/ 02281 YF%
[Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as approprialy
[[] Return Receipt (hardcopy)
] Return Receipt (slectronic) N 5 Postmark
[JCortitect Moil Restrictec Delivery $ Here
[ Adutt Signature Required H ——
[[] Adunt Signature Restricted Delivery § e
Postage

Tom Fastage na ™
e CONSOL MINING COMPANY

1000 CONSOL ENERGY DRIVE
CANONSBURG, PA 1531

CLIFF i iFi

PS Form 3800, A oo e

Sireel and Apt. No

City, Siale, ZiP+4

U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

g Domestic Mail Only
3 For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.
m
) [Certified Mail Fee
nJ le
0™ [Exira Services & Fees (check box, add fue a5 appropriat RE,
[ Return Receipt (hardcopy) - Yl _v.'_ Offfce CEIVEL
g [J Return Receipt (electronic) s ! Pcslggp"‘" and e
o [ Certified Mail Restricted Delivery § e A8
o [J Ackut Signature Required $ NS NO pe(o
2 4
() Adun Signature Restricted Delivery § S 2022

[ |Postage ”
T ;

s De,
E Total Postage and © — Envi, °ﬂmest:nm5”f of

s Totectj
3 [sei T DOUGLAS A GWINN or
n
O[St s A o 95 SABRATON AVENUE

iy, State; 2iPids FAIRMONT, WV 26554

PS Form 3800, A gl ILLIFE WIW-4A NOTIFICATION:

U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only
For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com"
S -
Certified Mail Fee
$
Extra Services & Foes (check box, add fee &s appropnate)
[[] Return Raceipt (hardcopy) . J—
[] Return Receipt {slectronic) e — Postmark
[ Certified Mail Restricted Delivery  § S Here
] Aduht Signature Required - s
[[] Adult Signature Restricted Delivery § i
Postage
S -
Total Postage and ™
REBECCA SHUTTLESWORTH
Sireei and Apt. No 468 KATY ROAD
iy State, 2IPvdd FAIRMONT, WV 26554
4 1 TRADCLIFF WW-4A NOTIFICATIONS

PS Form 3800, A

12/30/2022



7021 2720 0000 9233 0k13 7021 2720 0000 9233 OkOb

7021 2720 0000 9233 0k

U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®

Certified Mail Fee
t3

[Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fes as appropriale)
[J Return Receipt hardcopy) L
[ Retum Recaipt (slectronic) . Postmark
[J Certified Mail Restrictod Delivery § _____ Here
[] Adur Signature Required |
[[] Adult Signature Restricted Delivery §

Postage

Total Postage and "

CATHIE L EBERT

506 KATY ROAD
FAIRMONT, WV 26554

City, Stale, 2IPv4*

PS Form 3800, Ap

U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only
For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.
Certified Mail Fee “— =
$
Extra Services & Fees (check bax, add fee as appropnata) |
[[] Retum Receipt (hardeopy) s
[[] Return Receipt (electronic) s __ Postmark
[J Cortified Mail Rastricted Detivery  § Here
[[] Aduit Signature Required s
[ Acut Signature Restricted Delivery $
Postage
$ .
Total Postage anc'
e MIKE ROSS, INC.
Siiasi and Api e PO BOX 219

= e 4]

U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only
For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.
[Certified Mail Fee
s
Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fees as appropriate)
[[] Return Receipt hardcopy) L] -
[ Aetum Receipt {eiactronic) L — — Postmark
[ Certified Mail Restricted Delivery § Here
[J Aduh Signature Required | F—
[JAduh Signature Restricted Delivery $
Postage
$
Total Postage and'
s I. L. MORRIS
Siroei and Apt N PO BOX 397
iy Staite, 2IPvd GLENVILLE, WV 26351

PS Form 3800, A ' ) ' P

¢021l 2720 0000 9233 0ObS51

7021 2720 0000 9233 ObYy

U.S. Postal Service ;

CERTIFIED MAIL? RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

U.S. Postal Service™

LOCUST GROVE, GA 3

r‘\_
I:E For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com .
wn
s
m Certified Mail Fee
'UH %ﬁgﬁé;& FeOSE-M box, add fes as appropriate)
[] Return Receipt fhardcopy) P G
3 | [ Return Receipt (electronic) D E— s
3 | Clcertiied Mail Rastricted Delivary  § . —————
3 | [ Adun Signature Required e
= [] Adult Signature Restricted Delvery § =
O Postage
ru ——————————
™~ [Total Postage and
"~ = CYNTHIA ANN GARNER
nt To
=] — 314 WOODRIDGE DRIVE
O |8iréél and Apt. No i
= 0

WW-¢A NOTIHC

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.

Certified Mail Fee

$
Extra Services & Fees fchack box, 830 foe 5 appropriate)

$
Total Postage and™

Sent To

City, Stale, 2iPy 41

PS Form 3800, AN

[0 Return Receipt hardcopy) $—

[ Retum Receipt (slectronic) . B

[ Certifiec Mail Restricted Delivery  § _ - o

[0 Aduht Signature Required - ____ ]

[J Adun Signature Restricted Delivery § _ ;7 =
Postage —

141 LOSSIE LANE
MCDONOUGH,

GA 30253

WW-4& NOTIFICATIL

U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

City, State, ZIPy4d

& ]

PS Form 3800, A

Domestic Mail Only
O O O 0 0 o D O
Certified Mall Fee i
[Exira Services & Fees (check box, aod fea as aporopriate) |
[J Return Receipt hardeopy) s 3
[ Return Receipt (slectronic) : ____ - Postmark 7|
[ Cenifed Mail Restricted Delivery §_ = | Here )
[0 Aduit Signature Required $___ 1 /
[0 Adun Signature Restricted Delivery § \
Postage
$ e
Total Postage anc
$
Yww——  CHARLES STEWART

Sirost and Api. e 181 EAST CHESTNUT STREET
BLAIRSVILLE, PA 15717
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7021 2720 0000 9233 0k?S 7021 2720 0000 9233 0OkkS

7021 2720 0000 9233 OkLaz

U.S. Postal Service™

U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only g Domestic Mail Only
For delwery mformahon visit our website at www.usps.com® é For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.
= 3~ oy g T HRE 7
‘ - : : - ‘ ) Certified Mail Fee
Cer:lﬂad Mail Fee m [Certi
}i— ] g 2 Se &F cpriata) |
1 xtra Services 8eS (chack box, a0d fee as appropriate)

Earnms:nwmmza‘:mecmbml:dMﬂwﬂw } [] Retum Receipt (hardcopy) L S

[ Return Receipt ) $ \ Postmark 3 | [JRetum Receipt (alsctronic) $. P . P

] Cortified Ml Restricted Deivery  $ _ e Here O3 | [centifiecd Mait Rastricted Delivery  $ _ 4: 7 0 4 ’ 2 2 8 l

D Aduit Signature red $

[ Adutt Signature Required - — O G Roqui . -

[JAdu Signature Restricted Delivery 8 [JAdun Signature Restricted Delvery § -
Postage [ |Postage
$ n s
rhh! Postage and ~ I"n‘-j Total Postage anc

$
e JAMES R BATSON - [senie WILLIAM WILLIAMSON
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SURFACE OWNER WAIVER 4704902281

Operator’s Well . _
Number Wright 1H (Radcliff 1H)

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW4-A

The well operator named on page WW-4A is applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well.
(Note: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because
your name appeared on the Sheriffs tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In
either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator
and the Office of Oil and Gas.

NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.

WHERE TO FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATIQH :Rifg":vE[‘
. and Gas

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas NOV ¢ 4 2027
Department of Environmental Protection
601 57t St. SE WV Departme
Charleston, WV 25304 E”V'mnmenta;gf;; of_
(304) 926-0450 ction

Time Limits and methods for filing comments. The law requires these materials to be served on or
before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIVE (5) DAYS after the filing date to file your
comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief’s office by the time stated above.
You may call the Chief's office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
“voluntary statement of no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number,
the well operator’s name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district
and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support
your comments.

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the following
grounds:

1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

2) The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective;

3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources;

4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies;

5) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a substantial violation of one
or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the
violation...”.

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you

should request a copy from the Chief.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION
I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners and that I have received copies of a Notice
and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-4A and WW-4B, and a survey plat.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no
objection to a permit being issued on those materials.

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION,
ETC.
Date Name
Signature By
Its Date

Signature 12/ &Q-/tz 022



WW-4B APINo.  47-049-02281 P

Farm Name WVright

Well No.  Wright 1H (Radcliff 1H)

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATORS
OWNERS AND LESSEE

The well operator named on the obverse side of WW-4 (B) is about to abandon the well described in the
enclosed materials and will commence the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date the inspector
is notified. Which date shall not be less then five days after the day on which this notice and application so
mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Environmental Protection Office
of Oil & Gas.

This notice and application is given to you in order that your respective representatives may be present at
the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not the
operator will proceed to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 24, Article 6, Chapter 22 of
the Code and given in detail on obverse side of this application.

NOTE: If you wish this well to be plugged according to 22-6-24(d) then as per Regulation 35CSR4-13.9
you must complete and return to this office on form OB-16 “Request by Coal Operator, Owner, or Lessee for
plugging” prior to the issuance of this plugging permit.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator / owner / lessee / of the coal under this well location
has examined this proposed plugging work order. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be
done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West
Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

RECEvgr,
Date: Office of 0y ais -
as
By: NOV 04 99
T
Its o
E-’TVITOn ~ERAMe | of

12/30/2022
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EQT PRODUCTION COMPANY
\ 4 400 Woodcliff Drive | Canonsburg, PA 15317

November 1, 2022

Mr. Taylor Brewer
West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

601 57th Street SE Ot YECEIVEY,

Charleston, WV 25304 8 Of Ol ang g,
NOV 04 5.

Re: Class L Cement Variance Request 4202

Wright 1H (Radcliff 1H) Well
Permit Number 47-049-02281
Mannington District, Marion County

Wy p
g,
Enw’mnme'faqmem of

Protecﬁc}n

Dear Mr. Brewer,

EQT Production Company (EQT) has been notified by our cement providers that
they will no longer be providing Class A cement. As a result of this, EQT is
requesting the option to utilize Class L cement, if necessary, in place of Class A
cement for its cement jobs.

The variance request from Legislative Rule 35CSR4 Section 11.5, related to the use
of Class L Cement, was approved by the Office of Oil and Gas on September 13,
2022. A copy of the variance is included with this request.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at 724-746-9073.

Sincerely,

John Zavatchan
Project Specialist - Permitting

Enc.

12/30/2022
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west virginia department of environmental protection -
Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57" Street, SE dep.wv.gov

Charleston, WV 25304

Phone (304) 926-0450

BEFORE THE OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
IN THE MATTER OF A VARIANCE FROM )
LEGISLATIVE RULE 35CSR4 ) ORDER NO. 2022-13
SECTION 14.1. AND LEGISLATIVE RULE )
35CSRS8 SECTION 20.1, ) REC
RELATING TO THE CEMENTING ) Office of(i’ VED
OF OIL AND GAS WELLS ) " and Gag
V04 205,
Vo
or
REPORT OF THE OFFICE

In response to industry requests, the West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, Office of Oil and Gas has reviewed the proposed use of American Petroleum Institute
(APT) Class L cement to be used in place of API Class A cement for well plugging.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. On July 28, 2022, Diversified Gas & Oil Co. (DGO) submitted a variance request from
Legislative Rule 35CSR4 for the use of API Class L. cement in place of API Class A
cement, relating to the plugging of conventional wells.

2. Laboratory analysis submitted by DGO on July 28, 2022, indicates API Class L cement is
comparable to API Class A cement and thereby satisfies the requirements of the West
Virginia Code.

3. Contemporaneously, the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas also chose to consider a
variance to Legislative Rule 35CSR8 Section 20.1., for the use of API Class L. cement in
place of API Class A cement, relating to the plugging of horizontal wells.

Promoting a healthy environment

12/30/2022



4704902281 P

4. On August 18, 2022, the Office of Oil and Gas provided public notice of acceptance of
public comments on the variance consideration. During the 20-day public comment

period, no comments were received.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Pursuant to Article 6 and Article 6A, Chapter 22 of the Code of West Virginia, the Office
of Oil and Gas has jurisdiction over the subject matter, and the persons interested therein, and
jurisdiction to promulgate the hereinafter prescribed Order.

Pursuant to Legislative Rule 35CSR4, Section 18 and Legislative Rule 35CSR8, Section
14, the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas may grant a variance from any requirement of these
rules.

ORDER

It is ordered that the Class L cement product approved and monogramed by API is
approved for use in place of API Class A cement for well plugging subject to the provisions of
Legislative Rule 35CSR4 and Legislative Rule 35CSR8.

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas
Dated this, the 13th day of September, 2022.
VORE NOV 0 4 2022
WV Depariment of
IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Envimnmeenta! Protection
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

12/30/2022



WWwW-9 4:?0490228]_P

(3/16) API Number 47 - 049 . 02281

Operator's Well No._ \\"riiglu IH (Radcliff 1H)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

0P Code 306686

Watershed (HUC 10) Bartholomew Fork __ Quadrangle Glover Gap 7.5

Operator Name EQT Production Company

Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work? — Yes _ D ~ No v

L D
i i ‘es | | a Aoy el EFFLVRUT  MIsT RE  CoTAWE
Will a pit be used? Yes ~ No _ o +AmKS AWR  @IPIOSED  OFF 3(TE. Fon

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste: — ) : NS —
Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes | ] No D_ If so.whatml? -

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application (if selected provide a completed form WW-9-GPP)

~ Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number - )

/" Reuse (at APl Number o )
v/ Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposallocation)

~_ Other (Explain_ o o - o

Will closed loop systembe used? If so, describe:

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater. oil based,etc. _ RE
-If oil based, what type? Synthetic. petroleum. etc. C8 of Ol ang Gas
Additives to be used in drilling medium? s R NOV QE ,2_022
Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite,ete. nv?;:D Rof
-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) Mental Protection

-Landfill oroffsite name/permit number?

Permittee shall p_rov:d_é written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify that] understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. 1 understand thatthe
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/orother applicable law
orregulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that | have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form andall attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for o btaining
the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. | am aware that there are significant penalties for
submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment.

Company Official Signature - .

Company Official (Typed Name) Erin Spine
Company Official Title Manager - Subsurface Permitting

day of  November , 2022
————— == mmenwegith of P!ﬂ'l_,‘_;l\.enla - Notary Seal
) Rebecca Shrum, Nolary Publicry .
Notary Pubjc Beaver County
My commission exgiras iarch 9, 2024
My tommission expires March 9. 2024 B N Commissionngmive )2117796

Member, Pennsyivan §255n%iation of Notaries
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EQT Production Water plan
Offsite disposals

Waste Management - Meadowfill Landfill

Rt. 2, Box 68 Dawson Drive
Bridgeport, WV 26330
304-326-6027

Permit #SWF-1032-98
Approval #100785WV

Waste Management - Northwestern Landfill
512 E. Dry Road

Parkersburg, WV 26104

304-428-0602

Permit #SWF-1025 WV-0109400

Approval #100833WV

12/30/2022



Form WW-9

470490228 1f

Operator's Well No, Wright IH (Radcliff IH)

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed 1+
Lime 3

Fertilizer type (10-20-20) or equivalent

Preve

Tons/acre orto correct to pH 6.5

Fertilizer amount 1/3 tQ_n_

Muleh 2
Temporary
Seed Type Ibs/acre
Red Fescue 40
Aslike Clover ”
Annual Rye 1

Ibs/acre

___Tons/acre

Seed Mixtures

coetationpH

Permanent
Seed Type Ibs/acre
Red Fescue 15
Aslike Clover 5

Attach:

Maps(s)of road. location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L. W, D) of the pit, and dimensions

(L. W), and area in acres, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Careatr K G
Phn Approvedby:__ oot Creynolds SRR ;ce 7Ol and G
Comments: B - - - _UV_ 04 2022
- Eqw:_q: o Pamn
) . . %I&'cﬂoﬁ
Title: ) Date:
Field Reviewed? (_ )Yes _)No

12/30/2022



Topo Quad:  Glover Gap 7.5 Scale: 1" = 2000' 4? 0 4 9 0 2 ;3 E; .1/_)
County: Marion Date: February 7, 2022
District: Mannington Project No: 74-18-00-08
. Topo
Wright 1H - 47-049-02281 P
Wright 1TH
[ 47-049-02281
RECEIvgp
ffice DfOHand Gas
NOV 0 4 297

Wy Depaqmem "

Enyj
wronmema! Prozecrion

NAD 27, North Zone
N:397,671.02
E:1,735,580.84

WGS 84
LAT:39.588131
LONG:-80.438046
ELEV:1,494.52'

SURVEYING AND MAPPING SERVICES PERFORMED BY:

ALLEGHENY SURVEYS, INC.

1-800-482-8606
237 Birch River Road
Birch River, WV 26610
PH: (304) 649-8606
FAX: (304) 649-8608

PREPARED FOR:

EQT Production Company

400 Woodcliff Drive
Canonsburg, PA 15317

12/30/2022




W 47049022810
8-30-06

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas
WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

API: _47-049-02281 WELL NO.:_Wright 1H

FARM NAME: __ Wright

RESPONSIBLE PARTY NAME: EQT Production Company

COUNTY:__ Marion DISTRICT: Mannington
QUADRANGLE: Glover Gap 7.5 RECE e/,
Ulfice ofo:‘land Gax
SURFACE OWNER: Jackie and Sheila Radcliff LIT 207
Z

ROYALTY OWNER:  Wright, et al Wy D, -

"Vironmer, 1P:<;rezr
UTM GPS NORTHING: 4,382,196 op
UTM GPS EASTING: 548,255 GPS ELEVATION: 455m (1494 ft)

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned API number on the
above well. The Office of Oil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet
the following requirements:
l. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Altitude:
height above mean sea level (MSL) — meters.

2, Accuracy to Datum — 3.05 meters

3. Data Collection Method:

Survey grade GPS : Post Processed Differential
Real-Time Differential

Mapping Grade GPS X : Post Processed Differential X
Real-Time Differential

4. Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location.

I the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and
prescribed by the Office of Oil and Gas.

s A SEL L 2oz »-7-22

Signature Title Date

12/30/2022



LATITUDE 39° 37 00" | TH: 6,065"

Y

brae Billy C_Haught & Betty A. \ —ad
e b B A_L_1m0 | BiyCimughtdom A taugh 1 e Fonmone]
Wi State Bt | (9 ) mmam«:umsu- fopographic Maps | o\b"s Ev-.;z en Protaco,.
I, the undersigned, hereby cerlfy that this plat Is (b "%
correct fo the best of my knowledge and bellef No. 687 %g
and stows oll the Information required by low and 3 B
KEYSTONE the reguiations Issued and prescribed by the By ommor Fof
CONSULTANTS | Department ofy"Evylironmental Protection. X N
' NS/
e * -
s?um-""‘ﬂ
mm = DATE: _AUGUST29 20 17
SCALE __1°=2000 STATE QF WEST VI OPERATORS WELL NO: WRIGHT 1H
mnsafﬁosm DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT, API WELL NO
PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION: oL _ &7 -~ B - p0he
STATE __ COUNTY _ PERMIT

WELLTYPE: JOL [EGAS [ LIQUID INJECTION [0 WASTE DISPOSAL
{IF GAS) PRODUCTION: [0 STORAGE (] DEEP [@ SHALLOW

LOCATION ELEVATION: _ 1527 WATERSHED:  BARTHOLOMEW FORK  QUADRANGLE: GLOVER GAP
DISTRICT. _Mannington COUNTY: __Marion

SURFACE OWNER ___Dale G. OR Theresa D. Stout ACREAGE:_ 99751
ROYALTY OWNER: ___Billy C. Haught & Befty A_Haught _ LEASE NO: 871462 ACREAGE: 1080 #

PROPOSED WORK: [J DRILL [JCONVERT [J DRILLDEEPER [X) FRACTURE OR STIMULATE [ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION
[0 PERFORATE NEW FORMATION [J OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

O] PLUGANDABANDON [ CLEANOUTANDREPLUG  TARGET FORMATION: _Marcelus ____ ESTIMATED DEPTH:_7.200 |

WELL OPERATOR: __EQT ProductionCompany DESIGNATEDAGENT. __ Rex C.Ray

ADDRESS: 115 Professional Place PO Box 280 ADDRESS: 115 Professional Piace PO Box 280
Bridgeport, WV 26330 _Bridgeport, WV 26330 12

30/2022
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®  Loceted Corner, as noted ’"Oom,,, a'l'

Courity Rout
i:mu' 1 = 200

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that this piat Is

& correct fo the best of my knowledge and bellef
]‘:lﬂ ' and shows all the Information required by low ond
\451F()P4]§ the reguiations Issued and prescribed by the
CONSULTANTS 1IN Deportment ofy ironmental Protection.
FILE NO:
DRAWING NO-
SCALE: __ 1"=1000' STATE C
MINIMUM DEGREE OF ACCURACY: DEPARTMENT
1280 OIL A
PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION:
____NGSCORSSwbion

WELLTYPE. [JOL X GAS L[J LIQUIDINJECTION  [J WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF GAS) PRODUCTION: [ STORAGE (0 DEEF [ SHALLOW

LOCATION ELEVATION: 1527 WATERSHED: ___ BARTHOLOMEW FORK __ QUADRANGLE: GLOVER GAP
DISTRICT: _ Mannington_ COUNTY: __ Marion

SURFACE OWNER: __Dale G. OR Theresa D. Stout ACREAGE: 98975+
ROYALTY OWNER: __ Billy C. Haught & Betty A Haught LEASENO: __ 871462 ACREAGE: __ 1080 ¢
PROPOSED WORK: (] DRILL [J CONVERT [J DRILLDEEPER [ FRACTURE OR STIMULATE [ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION

[0 PERFORATE NEW FORMATION [0 OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)
0 PLUGANDABANDON ([J CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG TARGET FORMATION: __ Marcelius ESTIMATED DEPTH: __ 7.200

WELL OPERATOR: __EQTProductionCompany  DESIGNATEDAGENT: __RexC. Ray
ADDRESS: 115 Professional Piace PO Box 280 ADDRESS: 115 Professional Place PO Box 280

Wright 1H 4704902b81(
Wright 2881
T Production Company
0 B o flmaney|  Dhtney a =
1 o 1 [Momom [ Manongpan ok [P wn
Fl ) 10 |Meror Manrergran Cpner G & Memwee & Vs -y
1 » 2 Wby 4 [
. -
] ¥ 4
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1 - 'y
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[ 3 7]
» - i
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—— T Oil ang Gas
=1 Vo
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n » » )e
: . : mepanmgr.“. of
»”
: : r Ntal F’roremion
n
2 1% [y
-t g - NADZTH TSR0 £ 1735504270
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S

Site Pictures
Wright 1H
47-049-02281

~

BIRCH RIVER OFFICE BRIDGEPORT OFFICE
237 Birch River Road 172 Thompson Drive
Birch River, WV 26610 Bridgeport, WV 26330
304-649-8606 10 304-649-8608 phone: 304-848-5035 700 304 848 5037 ‘

CHARLESTON OFFICE
301 RHI Boulevard - Suire 3
Charleston, WV 25309
= 304-756-2949 700 304-756-2948

/

ALLEGHENYSURVEYS.COM

12/30/2022




47049022810

ﬁ 400 Woodcliff Dr | Canonsburg, PA 15317
94 www.egt.com

Via Email
November 2, 2022

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

Attn: Jeff McLaughlin

601 57t Street, SE

Charleston, WV 25304

RE: Application for a Permit to Plug & Abandon
Wright 1H (Radcliff 1H) Well
API 47-049-02281
Mannington District, Marion County, WV

WVDEP Recipient,

Attached is EQT Production Company’s application for a permit to plug and abandon for the well
referenced above. Please note that EQT permitted another well on this Wright Pad as “Radcliff” and
these wells may also be referred to as Radcliff.

EQT Production trusts that if any portion of the submitted documentation is found to be inadequate
for processing the permit, notification will be made to our land department at your earliest
convenience. It is EQT Production’s intent to cooperate fully to provide any additional requested
documentation and clarification in a timely manner such that permitting proceeds in a predictable
and logical manner.

Sincerely,

Becky Shrum

Project Specialist - Permitting
bshrum@eaqt.com
412-660-0654

F\‘ECEIVED
Office of 0| and Gas

NOV 0 4 202,

WV Departmen o

Enw‘ronmenta# Protection

12/30/2022



12/29/22, 10:30 AM State of West Virginia Mail - Plugging permit issued 4704902281

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov>

Plugging permit issued 4704902281

1 message

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov> Thu, Dec 29, 2022 at 9:45 AM
To: "Zavatchan, John" <JZavatchan@eqt.com>, "Shrum, Becky" <BShrum@eqt.com>, OPishioneri@eqt.com,
mtrach@wvassessor.com, Samuel D Ward <samuel.d.ward@wv.gov>

To whom it may concern, a plugging permit has been issued for 4704902281.

James Kennedy

WVDEP O0G

2 attachments

ﬂ 4704902281.pdf
6832K

ﬂ ir-8 4704902281.pdf
120K
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